

Anthony Picknell Appointed as Head of CAS Auto Diplomatic & International Development Division

Former Stellantis executive brings strengthening industry experience to CAS Auto's expanding leadership team

Miami, Florida, April 24, 2023 – CAS Auto, a leading global marketplace for new vehicles, is pleased to announce the appointment of Anthony Picknell as the Director of Special Projects for CAS Auto Diplomatic & International Development. Anthony will report to CAS Auto Managing Director, Thireshin Rama.

Mr. Picknell brings with him 30 years of experience in the automotive industry, including 11 years as the Director of Defense and Special Vehicle Programs at Stellantis, one of the world's leading automakers with a product portfolio which includes Jeep, Dodge, RAM, and Maserati among its iconic brands. During his tenure at Stellantis, Mr. Picknell also served as the Managing Director of Military Programs and the Director of Global Operations at Chrysler Group LLC.

CAS Auto's Managing Director, Thireshin Rama, has a long-standing professional relationship with Anthony Picknell spanning over 14 years, dating back to their time at Chrysler Group in Europe. "Tony's knowledge and experience in the Special Vehicle business will be immensely valuable to the direction we are taking towards a focus on Special Vehicles.", says Mr. Rama, "We have built a solid foundation as a supplier to the AID and NGO community, and we plan to continue this growth. We welcome Tony to the CAS Auto team, and we look forward to expanding this new division of CAS Auto that will focus on the UN, International AID, Diplomat, and Conversion business."

In his new role, Mr. Picknell will lead the development of specialized vehicles for diplomatic and international customers. He will also be responsible for identifying new business opportunities and building strong relationships with customers and partners for CAS Auto.

About CAS Auto

CAS Auto has been serving global independent dealers and fleet businesses for over 37 years, supplying new vehicles direct from the manufacturer, with the ability to offer inventory solutions at discounted prices. Our mission is to provide exceptional service to our customers and help them find the perfect vehicle for their business. CAS Auto's diverse and talented team of professionals, located worldwide, embodies our entrepreneurial spirit, and drive for growth. We encourage innovation and creativity, supporting our employees' hard work and initiatives in pursuit of what's next.

For more information about CAS Auto, visit: casauto.com.

Disclaimer: The information provided in this press release is believed to be accurate at the time of release, but CAS Auto assumes no liability for any inaccuracies, errors, or omissions. The reader is responsible for interpreting and using the information at their own risk.

For media inquiries: Sofia Handal Marketing & Communications Specialist communications@casauto.com